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on July 1, 1920, six hundred fifty dollars, for permanent prop-
erty and improvements.

(6) (bf) On July 1, 1919, two thousand one hundred fifty
dollars, of which one thousand dollars shall be used for no other
purpose than the purchase price of an automobile; and on July 1,
1920, one thousand three hundred dollars, for permanent prop-
erty and improvements.

(11) (be) On July 1, 1919, eight hundred dollars, and on
July 1, 1920, one thousand dollars, for property repairs and
maintenance.

(11) (bf) On July 1, 1919, one thousand eight hundred
fifty dollars, and on July 1, 1920, one thousand eight hundred
fifty dollars, for permanent property and improvements.

(12) (bf) On July 1, 1919, two thousand four hundred
dollars, and on July 1, 1920 two thousand five hundred fifty
dollars, for permanent property and improvements.

(17) (b) On July 1, 1919, eight hundred dollars, and on
July 1, 1920, one thousand dollars, for property repairs and
maintenance.

(18) (d) On July 1, 1919, ten thousand five hundred dol-
lars, and on July 1, 1920, one thousand five hundred dollars, for
permanent property and improvements.

(29) The allotments made by the various subsections of this
section for coal, shall include the cost of power plant fuel, includ-
ing freight; allotments made for coal, and for provisions, shall
not be used for any other purpose than such purposes, but pur-
chases of coal and of provisions may be made in excess of such
allotments, such excess to be taken from the general appropria-
tion for operation for the institution for which such approprm-
tion was made.

SectioN 7. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919,

Approved May 28, 1919.

No. 42,8.] [Published May 31, 1919.

CHAPTER 253.

AN ACT, to amend subsections (2) and (3) of section 39.04 of
the statutes, relating to salaries of county and distriet super-
intendents of schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Subsections (2) and (3) of section 3904 of the
statutes are amended to read: (30.04) (2) The county
board of supervisors of every county at the annual meeting next
preceding the election of such county or distriet school superin-
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tendent shall fix the amount of the annual salary which shall be
received by such county or district superintendent of schools.
On and after the passage of this act the following shall be the
mintmum annual salaries of the coundy or district superintend-
ents. In counlies or county superintendent disiricls having
fewer than one hundred teachers, twelve hundred dollars; in
counties or county superintendent disiricts having more than
mnety-nine teachers and less than one hundred fifty, fourteen
hundred dollars; in counties or county superintendent districts
having more than one hundred fifty teachers, sixteen hundred
dollars. In counties where fewer than sixty teachers are em-
ployed, the county board of supervisors may provide that the
county superinlendent shall devote mot less than one hundred
school days to the duties of said office and be paid a compensa-
tion of not less than nine hundred dollars. Provided, that if
the supervisors fail or neglect to vote upon and fix a salary of
the county or district superintendent, the salary last legally
fixed shall continue to be the salary paid, but in no case less than
the minimum fired in this subsection. The county board of
supervisors are empowered and directed to make provision for
the payment of the salary of the county or district superintend-
ent in twelve equal monthly installments.

(3) No county or district superintendent of schools except
® * * ag provided in subsection (2) shall engage in teaching
during the term for which he was elected, or engage in any busi-
ness, profession, occupation or pursuit during the term for which
he was elected, which will in any wise interfere with the proper
discharge of the duties of his office. He shall not absent himself
from the county or district to engage in any business,-occupa-
tion, profession, or pursuit, during the term for which he was
elected. A violation of any of the provisions of this subsection
shall subject the offender to removal from office and to a loss of
salary during the entire time that any of the provisions of this
subsection have been violated. It shall be the duty of the dis-
trict attorney, upon complaint, to commence an appropriate
action for the recovery of any sum due for violation of any of the
provisions of this subsection. Any sum recoverable under the
provisions of this subsection shall be placed in the general fund
of the county.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved May 29, 1919,



